## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8454/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-03-2022 in WP No.30587/2021 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

SRIRAM GANGAJAMUNA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11277/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89262/2022

IA No. 89262/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10508/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 83986/2022

IA No. 83986/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10504/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 83974/2022

IA No. 83974/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11276/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89261/2022

IA No. 89261/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 15182/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 109845/2022 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 109846/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 109847/2022

IA No. 109846/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 109847/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 109845/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)) SLP(C) No. 19735/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 131650/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 21-11-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Basa Mithun Shashank, Adv.

Mr. M.V. Mukunda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR

Mr. S.Uday Bhanu, Adv.

Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.

Mrs. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- Learned Senior Counsel for the respondent-State 1. of Telangana seeks granted two weeks' time to file and is an Additional Affidavit.
- 2. Post these matters for hearing on 12.12.2024.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR